FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 3/01)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
<u> </u>	RKS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the attached exists of decimal and a second state of the second state of t
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
COMERICA BANK (successor by merger to COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA)	Name: MLO PRODUCTS, INC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation –	Street Address: 2351 WATNEY WAY, SUITE C
☑ Other – Michigan Banking Corporation	City: FAIRFIELD State: CALIFORNIA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Association
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership
☑ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	☐ Limited Partnership
Execution Date(s): AUGUST 12, 2004	☑ Corporation - State CALIFORNIA
(☐ Other
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached.
A. Trademark Application No(s).	1,276,404 1,282,064 1,297,883 1,445,928 1,601,841 2,090,101 2,137,457
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6 Total pumper of applications and a second
abcument should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THI	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the streeting information is true and Steven C. Lieske Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover shee	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

oFRADEMARK v01 08/13/2004 REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0910

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of August 12, 2004 by Comerica Bank, successor by merger to Comerica Bank-California ("LENDER") to MLO Products, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 2351 Watney Way, Suite C, Fairfield, CA 94533 ("COMPANY").

Recitals

Whereas, COMPANY assigned certain interests in intellectual property collateral ("Collateral"), including the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of March 19, 2002 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2002 at Reel No. 002636 and Frame No. 0312; and

Whereas, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Collateral and the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and the Collateral and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks and the Collateral.

COMERICA BANK, a Michigan Banking corporation, successor by merger to COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA

Dated: August 12, 2004

Name/ John Manaili Title/ Vice Bresident

Address: 333 West Santa Clara Street
Twelfth Floor, M/C 4841

San Jose, CA 95113

EXHIBIT "A"

List of Trademarks

Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Description</u>
73-347.952	1,276,404	May 1, 1984	Pure & Simple
	1,297,883	September 25, 1984	So Tamari
73-369,358	-		=
73-583,519	1,282,064	June 19, 1984	мцо.
73-621,999	1_445_928	July 7, 1987	MUS-L-ON
73-837-804	1,601,841	June 19, 1990	Hard Body
75-091,135	2,020,101	August 19, 1997	Genisoy
75-777 837	2 137 457	February 17, 1998	The Magic of Soy

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002926 FRAME: 0912